
PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Lachlan Ritchie Macorna 3 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 39

Russell Rich Wandella 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 33

Amos Farrell Moulamein 4 5 5 4 3 5 26

Dustin Blake Murrabit 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 26

Nathan O'Toole Murrabit 5 5 4 3 5 4 26

Will Clarke Hay 4 5 3 5 3 4 24

Jamie Nicholas Ultima 5 4 5 5 4 23

Shaun Haffenden Macorna 5 3 3 4 4 4 23

Adam Ward Wandella 5 5 5 5 20

Heath Moloney Moulamein 3 5 4 5 3 20

Fergus Cattanach Hay 5 5 5 3 18

Malcolm Neiwand Macorna 4 4 5 5 18

Kane Timmins Wandella 5 4 3 5 17

Cody Storm Moulamein 3 4 5 4 16

Declan Watson Hay 5 5 5 15

Tim Robinson Wandella 3 4 4 4 15

Tobie Cameron Murrabit 3 3 4 4 14

Jake Foster Ultima 4 4 5 13

Blake Azzopardi Moulamein 3 5 4 12

Mitch Seton-Stewart Ultima 5 3 4 12

Rhys Carmichael Murrabit 5 3 3 11

Thomas Bull Ultima 3 5 3 11

Ben Gillingham Murrabit 5 5 10

Daniel Aarsman Moulamein 5 5 10

Hugh Crichton Hay 3 4 3 10

Kyle Symons Ultima 3 3 4 10

Caillum Brady Ultima 5 4 9

Hugh Mason Macorna 4 5 9

Dom Booth Hay 3 5 8

Toby Whinfield Macorna 3 5 8

Tom Bull Ultima 5 3 8

Dean Aylett Hay 3 4 7

Joel Crocker Hay 3 4 7

Khy Stovell Moulamein 4 3 7

Logan Keighran Wandella 4 3 7

Tyler Makepeace Ultima 4 3 7

Chris Wilson Macorna 3 3 6

James Moran Hay 3 3 6

Damian Cupido Murrabit 5 5

Darren Rushton Wandella 5 5

James Russo Murrabit 5 5

Josh Kennedy Murrabit 5 5

Nathan Buckley Moulamein 5 5

Ryan Devereux Ultima 5 5

Tom Spence Hay 5 5

Bailey Codling Ultima 5 5

Brad Pocock Hay 4 4

Brayden Turvey Murrabit 4 4

Corey Farrell Moulamein 4 4

Corey Grey Ultima 4 4

Daniel Zambon Hay 4 4

Jack Featherby Macorna 4 4

Joshua Walters Macorna 4 4

Kenneth Jubb Hay 4 4

Liam Whitbourne Hay 4 4

Luke Arandt Hay 4 4

Luke Shannon Moulamein 4 4

Martyn Cooper Ultima 4 4

Mason Bailey Moulamein 4 4

Michael Rowe Wandella 4 4

Mitch Collins Wandella 4 4

Morgan Randall Murrabit 4 4

Tom Copland Murrabit 4 4

Alex Ingleton Macorna 3 3

Andy Silva Moulamein 3 3

Archer Lancaster Wandella 3 3

Beau Duggan-Hulands Moulamein 3 3

Darcy Farrell Ultima 3 3

Hunter Anset Macorna 3 3

Jack Radcliffe Wandella 3 3

Jarred Schlitz Wandella 3 3

Jono Aujard Murrabit 3 3

Jonty Taylor Wandella 3 3

Lee Pollock Wandella 3 3

SENIOR FOOTBALL MVP



Michael Roberts Macorna 3 3

Mitchell Makepeace Ultima 3 3

Nathan Morrow Murrabit 3 3

Rodney Reeves Moulamein 3 3

Ryan Atkins Moulamein 3 3

Sean O'Reilly Ultima 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Asela Finch Macorna 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 38

Hannah Stewart Hay 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 34

Stephanie Ierado Wandella 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 30

Emilie Lancaster Wandella 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 29

Emmalea Wishart Macorna 4 3 3 4 5 5 5 29

Lauren Morrow Murrabit 4 3 4 3 5 5 3 27

Ruby Cattanach Hay 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 27

Zoe Gray Wandella 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 27

Ellen Jamieson Hay 4 4 4 4 4 5 25

Tayla Anderson Ultima 3 4 5 5 3 5 25

Stevie Bibby Moulamein 5 3 5 5 5 23

Bianca Brasser Ultima 5 5 5 4 3 22

Grace Gillingham Murrabit 5 3 5 5 4 22

Mary Yates-Ward Murrabit 3 4 4 5 5 21

Meg Rooney Moulamein 4 5 3 5 3 20

Montana Keating Murrabit 4 5 3 4 4 20

Matika Mitchell Moulamein 5 4 5 5 19

Trishelle Martin Wandella 3 3 4 5 4 19

Louisa Frost Ultima 4 3 5 4 16

April Wishart Macorna 5 3 4 3 15

Grace Farrell Ultima 4 4 4 3 15

Sarah-Jane Carmichael Moulamein 5 3 3 4 15

Emma Johnston Hay 3 3 4 3 13

Erin McKean Murrabit 3 4 3 3 13

Ashea Bujdoso Murrabit 5 4 3 12

Ellie Henery Moulamein 4 4 4 12

Emily Robins Macorna 4 5 3 12

Jade Symons Ultima 3 4 5 12

Kobe Davison Ultima 4 3 5 12

Maddy Wild Moulamein 4 4 4 12

Ash Sanders Ultima 3 4 3 10

Ally-Mae Buckley Moulamein 3 3 3 9

Jade Auldist Hay 5 3 8

Lily Grey Ultima 5 3 8

Ruah Fagiri Wandella 5 3 8

Courtney Atkins Moulamein 4 3 7

Erin Delahunty Macorna 3 4 7

Kaylee Shipp Wandella 4 3 7

Amelia Brock Macorna 5 5

Brielle O'Meara Macorna 5 5

Molly Johnston Murrabit 5 5

Lani Houston Hay 4 4

Cat Whinfield Macorna 3 3

Dimity Comb Hay 3 3

Ellie Hicks Hay 3 3

Holly Griffiths Macorna 3 3

Laura Zambon Hay 3 3

Leah Lacy Macorna 3 3

Breigh Vistarini Moulamein 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Bill Auldist Hay 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 3 5 40

Matt Moroney Moulamein 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 31

James Moroney Moulamein 3 4 4 5 5 4 25

Peter Wishart Macorna 4 3 4 4 5 5 25

Simon Morton Murrabit 5 3 3 4 5 4 24

Nick Hein Murrabit 5 4 5 4 5 23

Luke O'Toole Ultima 5 4 5 5 3 22

Justin McConnell Murrabit 4 5 5 5 19

Stuart Polkinghorne Ultima 4 5 5 5 19

Bailey Hammon Wandella 5 5 5 3 18

Andrew Charles Wandella 5 3 4 3 15

Michael Rowe Wandella 5 5 5 15

Braydon Ottrey Ultima 3 4 3 4 14

Reece Smith Moulamein 4 4 3 3 14

Mitch Busch Hay 3 3 4 3 13

A GRADE NETBALL MVP

RESERVES FOOTBALL MVP



Clinton Edge Macorna 4 4 4 12

Paul Longstaff Macorna 3 5 4 12

Adam McKenzie Wandella 5 5 10

Grant Kaylock Moulamein 4 3 3 10

Jack Tapper Hay 4 3 3 10

Jordan King Ultima 5 5 10

William Archard Murrabit 3 4 3 10

Austin Crellin Wandella 4 5 9

Melakye Comer Macorna 3 3 3 9

Stephen Randall Macorna 5 4 9

Brodie Cochrane Ultima 5 3 8

Cooper Scott Hay 4 4 8

Max Cooper Hay 3 5 8

Travis Pryor Moulamein 3 5 8

Brayden Hogan Ultima 3 4 7

Daniel Kirby Wandella 3 4 7

Joel Gray Wandella 3 4 7

Laing Waddingham Wandella 3 4 7

Jacob Lucas Moulamein 3 3 6

Toby Gray Murrabit 3 3 6

Alex Kirby Macorna 5 5

Anthony Free Macorna 5 5

Hunter Anset Macorna 5 5

Jordan Simpson Macorna 5 5

Joshua Berryman Macorna 5 5

Kade Benfield Ultima 5 5

Lachie Martin Moulamein 5 5

Lane Griffiths Hay 5 5

Liam Mathers Macorna 5 5

Nathan Henry Murrabit 5 5

Rhys Carmichael Murrabit 5 5

Ryan Atkins Moulamein 5 5

Simon Darlow Hay 5 5

Jim Houston Hay 5 5

Corey Mifsud Moulamein 5 5

Cameron Coulter Murrabit 4 4

Chris Wilson Macorna 4 4

Corey Grey Ultima 4 4

Darcy Gillen Murrabit 4 4

Griffin Fowler Wandella 4 4

Griffin Heydon Hay 4 4

Isaac Gardiner Hay 4 4

Jack Miller Hay 4 4

Jade Ewart Moulamein 4 4

Justin Coolahan Ultima 4 4

Lachlan Paull Ultima 4 4

Liam Whitbourne Hay 4 4

Matthew Brown Wandella 4 4

Mitch Laursen Murrabit 4 4

Paul Lacy Macorna 4 4

Ryan Lancaster Wandella 4 4

Sam Teasdale Wandella 4 4

Simon Makur Ultima 4 4

Troy Banfield Wandella 4 4

Finn Cullenward Hay 4 4

Liam Maloney Moulamein 4 4

Jonty Chaproniere Ultima 4 4

Josh Bray Murrabit 4 4

Angus Hinton Ultima 3 3

Billy Schifferle Ultima 3 3

Bradd Gleeson Ultima 3 3

Cal Gray Wandella 3 3

Chayse Tonkin Ultima 3 3

Cooper Williams Murrabit 3 3

Darcy Hausler Macorna 3 3

Darren Bray Murrabit 3 3

David Toohey Murrabit 3 3

Eddie Schifferle Moulamein 3 3

Ethan Webb Macorna 3 3

Jamie Wilson Wandella 3 3

Kyle Hodges Wandella 3 3

Ryan Dee Macorna 3 3

Sam Hinton Ultima 3 3

Shane McGufficke Hay 3 3

Tristan McIntosh Macorna 3 3

Will Hartley Murrabit 3 3



Will Mellington Wandella 3 3

Will Robinson Macorna 3 3

Will Sloan Hay 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Bainli Galway Wandella 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 42

Sophie Tapper Hay 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 33

Summer Starr Moulamein 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 31

Skye Prentice Moulamein 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 30

Finlay Hender Ultima 5 4 5 5 5 5 29

Chloe Wilson Moulamein 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 28

Sienna Lund Hay 5 4 3 4 4 5 25

Jayda Kelly Ultima 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 24

Emily Hill Hay 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 23

Molly McGowan Ultima 4 5 5 5 4 23

Jessie Teasdale Murrabit 3 4 5 5 5 22

Lucy Shea Hay 5 4 5 4 4 22

Shamana Bacon Macorna 5 5 4 4 4 22

Maddison Hore Macorna 3 5 3 5 5 21

Evie McKnight Murrabit 4 4 4 4 4 20

Indi Grey Ultima 5 4 3 4 4 20

Summah Turner Murrabit 5 4 3 5 3 20

Kate Whorwood Murrabit 5 5 5 4 19

Nikita Robinson Wandella 3 3 4 5 3 18

Tia McKenzie Macorna 3 5 4 5 17

Gracie Pearce Macorna 4 5 3 3 15

Montana Wilson Wandella 4 3 3 5 15

Indi Fowler Wandella 5 4 4 13

Maddison Anthony Moulamein 3 3 4 3 13

Mia Bennett Moulamein 5 4 4 13

Coco Crellin Wandella 3 5 4 12

Kendall Modra Macorna 4 3 4 11

Clare Polkinghorne Murrabit 4 3 3 10

Indy Fowler Wandella 3 4 3 10

Isis Davison Ultima 3 4 3 10

Miley Anset Macorna 3 3 4 10

Kodi Scott Hay 4 4 8

Rose Pearce Macorna 3 4 7

Alison Copland Murrabit 3 3 6

Emily Caughey Hay 3 3 6

Briney Ferris Macorna 5 5

Mikayla Rigg Macorna 5 5

Sarah Polkinghorne Moulamein 5 5

Lyla Morton Murrabit 5 5

Ellie McKerrow Wandella 4 4

Hannalee Bacon Macorna 4 4

Madison McCann Ultima 4 4

Scarlet Grey Ultima 4 4

Amalie Bell Ultima 3 3

Evie Mackenzie Macorna 3 3

Lucy Davies Hay 3 3

Olivia Ferguson Murrabit 3 3

Shae O'Halloran Wandella 3 3

Molly Greenwood Wandella 3 3

Belle Morton Murrabit 3 3

Indi O'Brien Ultima 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Archer Lancaster Wandella 3 5 3 5 5 3 4 5 5 38

Sam Whinfield Macorna 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 3 35

Jensen Hargreaves Hay 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 33

Jack Miller Ultima 3 5 4 5 4 5 5 31

Lachie Martin Moulamein 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 31

Tyler Alford Moulamein 4 5 4 5 4 5 27

Blake Forster Macorna 3 4 3 4 4 5 23

Jack Tapper Hay 5 5 4 5 4 23

Laing Waddingham Wandella 5 4 5 3 3 3 23

Samuel Copland Murrabit 3 5 5 4 5 22

Will Mellington Wandella 3 3 4 3 5 4 22

Lachlan Farrell Macorna 4 3 5 3 4 19

Archer McKnight Murrabit 4 5 4 5 18

Sam Miller Ultima 5 3 3 3 3 17

Teeraphat Khongphueng Murrabit 5 3 4 5 17

Lane Griffiths Hay 3 4 3 3 3 16

17 & UNDER NETBALL MVP

UNDER 17.5 FOOTBALL MVP



Noah Drummond Ultima 4 3 5 4 16

Seno Fifita Moulamein 3 4 5 3 15

Broden Wishart Macorna 3 5 5 13

Lachlan Bull Ultima 4 5 4 13

Parker Condely Ultima 5 5 3 13

Xavier Wishart Macorna 4 5 4 13

Griffin Fowler Wandella 5 3 4 12

Riley Carse Murrabit 4 5 3 12

Tom Davies Hay 5 3 4 12

Chase Coulter Murrabit 4 4 3 11

Rory Bell Ultima 3 4 4 11

William Canham Macorna 4 3 4 11

Caleb Scandolera Moulamein 3 3 4 10

Myles Greenwood Wandella 5 4 9

Bailey Caughey Hay 4 4 8

Charley Atkinson Wandella 4 4 8

Jack Headon Hay 3 5 8

Max Morvell Moulamein 5 3 8

Tyler Meehan Murrabit 3 4 7

Lochlan Prentice Moulamein 3 3 6

William Meharry Macorna 3 3 6

Archie Miller Moulamein 5 5

Bodi Clune Murrabit 5 5

Cooper Meehan Murrabit 5 5

Piero Ramirez Ultima 5 5

Abraham Keating Wandella 4 4

Alexander Zec Wandella 4 4

Blake Condely Ultima 4 4

Brodie Wren Murrabit 4 4

Dan Jamieson Hay 4 4

Edward Kuchel Ultima 4 4

Elijah Prentice Moulamein 4 4

Jack Tapper Moulamein 4 4

Jim Houston Hay 4 4

Kye McKerrow Murrabit 4 4

Brad Dunstone Moulamein 4 4

Adam Saunders Moulamein 3 3

Bailey Bujdoso Murrabit 3 3

Clancy Leahy Murrabit 3 3

Ethan Gray Hay 3 3

Jack Hutchings Hay 3 3

Jack Keath Murrabit 3 3

Jacob Skipsey Moulamein 3 3

Jaz Davison Ultima 3 3

Kodyn Melbourne Ultima 3 3

Ryan Harvey Murrabit 3 3

Wil Sloan Hay 3 3

Finn Cullenward Hay 3 3

Jackson Brady Murrabit 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Damian Cupido Murrabit 6 5 1 3 4 1 4 4 5 2 35

Andy Silva Moulamein 3 5 6 3 2 3 1 4 27

Lachlan Ritchie Macorna 8 5 3 5 1 2 3 27

Daniel Aarsman Moulamein 3 2 1 2 2 2 6 2 2 1 23

Declan Watson Hay 7 5 9 21

Simon Bunyan Hay 1 2 3 5 4 1 1 17

Khy Stovell Moulamein 2 2 4 1 3 3 1 16

Michael Rowe Wandella 3 1 4 3 5 16

Fergus Cattanach Hay 3 4 1 2 1 2 2 15

Ryan Devereux Ultima 1 3 8 2 1 15

Amos Farrell Moulamein 2 1 1 6 3 1 14

Troy Parker Macorna 2 2 1 3 6 14

Joshua Walters Macorna 1 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 13

Kyle Symons Ultima 3 2 1 3 2 2 13

Blake Azzopardi Moulamein 2 1 1 5 1 1 1 12

Chris Wilson Macorna 2 1 1 4 3 1 12

Jack Delmenico Ultima 3 1 2 2 1 1 10

Morgan Randall Murrabit 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 10

Josh Cameron Macorna 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 9

Jye Purtill Ultima 2 1 2 2 1 1 9

Liam Whitbourne Hay 2 2 2 1 2 9

Malcolm Neiwand Macorna 1 3 1 1 1 2 9

Sean O'Reilly Ultima 1 1 4 2 1 9

Corey Walters Wandella 2 1 1 1 1 2 8

SENIOR FOOTBALL LEADING GOAL KICKER



Kade Benfield Ultima 1 3 1 2 1 8

Kenneth Jubb Hay 1 1 4 1 1 8

Matthew Wilkinson Wandella 1 1 1 2 3 8

Mitch Makepeace Ultima 1 1 1 1 2 2 8

Darcy Farrell Ultima 1 1 4 1 7

Jensen Hargreaves Hay 2 1 1 1 1 1 7

Nathan O’Toole Murrabit 1 1 2 1 1 1 7

Shannon Burton Wandella 1 2 1 3 7

Thomas Bull Ultima 1 1 1 3 1 7

Wayne Mitrovic Macorna 5 2 7

Zac Cattlin Ultima 2 1 4 7

Bailey Codling Ultima 2 1 3 6

Corey Grey Ultima 3 3 6

Darren Rushton Wandella 2 1 1 2 6

Dustin Blake Murrabit 1 1 1 3 6

Jack Fletcher Ultima 2 3 1 6

Jamie Nicholas Ultima 1 4 1 6

Logan Keighran Wandella 1 1 1 2 1 6

Mitchell Seton-Stewart Ultima 1 1 1 2 1 6

Russell Rich Wandella 1 1 1 1 2 6

Will Clark Hay 1 1 2 2 6

Jack Featherby Macorna 1 1 1 1 1 5

Kane Timmins Wandella 3 1 1 5

Archer Lancaster Wandella 1 1 2 4

Cooper Scott Hay 2 1 1 4

Corey Farrell Moulamein 1 2 1 4

Dom Booth Hay 1 2 1 4

Hugh Mason Macorna 3 1 4

Jake Foster Ultima 1 1 2 4

Jono Aujard Murrabit 2 2 4

Josh Flight Moulamein 2 2 4

Lochlan Phillips Moulamein 1 1 2 4

Nathan Henry Murrabit 3 1 4

Nathan Buckley Moulamein 1 1 2 4

Shaun Haffenden Macorna 1 1 1 1 4

Tyler Makepeace Ultima 1 1 2 4

Will Nelson Ultima 1 1 2 4

Brayden Turvey Murrabit 2 1 3

Declan Hogg Wandella 1 1 1 3

George Goodman Murrabit 1 1 1 3

Jack Danckert Wandella 2 1 3

Mitch Collins Wandella 2 1 3

Rodney Reeves Moulamein 2 1 3

Adam Ward Wandella 1 1 2

Beau Duggan-Hulands Moulamein 1 1 2

Brad Pocock Hay 1 1 2

Bradley Delamare Wandella 1 1 2

Daniel Zambon Hay 1 1 2

Ely Miller Moulamein 1 1 2

Jock Crighton Hay 1 1 2

Jordan Simpson Macorna 2 2

Lachlan Thompson Macorna 1 1 2

Lee Pollock Wandella 2 2

Lochlan Prentice Moulamein 2 2

Luke Shannon Moulamein 1 1 2

Michael Morson Moulamein 1 1 2

Michael Roberts Macorna 1 1 2

Mitchell Laursen Murrabit 1 1 2

Morgan Turvey Moulamein 1 1 2

Ricky Cathie Wandella 1 1 2

Sam Coffey Ultima 1 1 2

Tom Spence Hay 1 1 2

Alex Ingleton Macorna 1 1

Angus Gardiner Hay 1 1

Austin Crellin Wandella 1 1

Benjamin Gillingham Murrabit 1 1

Bentley Murphy Hay 1 1

Caillum Brady Ultima 1 1

Clint Brunnenmeyer Hay 1 1

Cooper Williams Murrabit 1 1

Daniel Stewart Hay 1 1

Eddy Schifferle Moulamein 1 1

Elijah Prentice Moulamein 1 1

Grady Smith Macorna 1 1

Harley Somerville Macorna 1 1

Heath Moloney Moulamein 1 1



Hugh Crighton Hay 1 1

Jacob Schaper Ultima 1 1

Jayden Kiel Ultima 1 1

Jayden Kinces Hay 1 1

Josh Kennedy Murrabit 1 1

Luke Arandt Hay 1 1

Luke Murphy Murrabit 1 1

Michael Crossett Murrabit 1 1

Michael Zambelli Murrabit 1 1

Noah Shea Murrabit 1 1

Ryan Atkins Moulamein 1 1

Sam Richardson Hay 1 1

Toby Gray Murrabit 1 1

Toby Whinfield Macorna 1 1

Tom Copland Murrabit 1 1

Tom McGufficke Hay 1 1

Zak Hard Murrabit 1 1

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Braydon Ottrey Ultima 3 3 4 9 1 9 3 7 39

Stephen Randall Macorna 1 5 1 1 2 4 3 3 20

Melakye Comer Macorna 3 1 3 6 2 2 2 19

Riley Haberman Ultima 3 3 2 1 9 18

David Toohey Murrabit 8 3 1 3 2 17

Aydan Symons Ultima 2 1 2 1 1 9 16

Jade Ewart Moulamein 6 3 1 2 1 13

Paul Longstaff Macorna 5 2 1 2 3 13

Justin Mcconnell Murrabit 2 4 2 4 12

Kade Benfield Ultima 7 2 3 12

Corey Grey Ultima 3 5 3 11

Matthew Webb Murrabit 1 3 3 3 1 11

Ryan Jardine Wandella 2 2 3 4 11

Bailey Hamon Wandella 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 10

Peter Wishart Macorna 3 2 2 2 1 10

Riley Nethercote Murrabit 3 3 2 1 1 10

Jack Danckert Wandella 3 3 3 9

Michael Rowe Wandella 2 2 2 3 9

Jordan King Ultima 1 2 2 2 1 8

Lochlan Prentice Moulamein 1 7 8

Mitch Busch Hay 1 2 2 1 2 8

Tristan Mcintosh Macorna 2 2 2 1 1 8

Billy Delmenico Ultima 2 1 2 2 7

Jonty Chaproniere Ultima 3 1 3 7

Bradd Gleeson Ultima 2 1 1 1 1 6

Christopher Wilson Macorna 6 6

Elijah Prentice Moulamein 3 2 1 6

Toby Gray Murrabit 3 3 6

Travis Pryor Moulamein 1 2 1 1 1 6

Angus Hinton Ultima 1 2 2 5

Cooper Williams Murrabit 1 1 3 5

Darren Tapper Hay 3 1 1 5

James Shippen Moulamein 4 1 5

Laine Gibbons Wandella 2 2 1 5

Matthew Moroney Moulamein 1 1 1 1 1 5

Michael Zambelli Murrabit 1 2 2 5

Nathan Henry Murrabit 3 2 5

Austin Crellin Wandella 2 1 1 4

Damian Jones Moulamein 2 2 4

Daniel Kirby Wandella 2 2 4

Jack Randall Macorna 1 1 1 1 4

Jack Tapper Hay 1 3 4

James White Moulamein 3 1 4

Luke Nyko Murrabit 2 2 4

Max Cooper Hay 1 1 2 4

Nick Hein Murrabit 1 3 4

Reece Smith Moulamein 1 1 1 1 4

Stuart Polkinghorne Ultima 1 1 2 4

William Archard Murrabit 1 1 2 4

Adam McKenzie Wandella 1 1 1 3

Bradley Callaghan Hay 3 3

Brayden Hogan Ultima 1 1 1 3

Corey Walters Wandella 1 2 3

Darren Bray Murrabit 1 2 3

Griffin Heydon Hay 1 1 1 3

Ian Charles Wandella 3 3

RESERVES FOOTBALL LEADING GOAL KICKER



Isaac Gardiner Hay 1 1 1 3

Jacob Lucas Moulamein 2 1 3

Jaxon Gillingham Macorna 3 3

John Officer Macorna 2 1 3

Justin Davies Murrabit 1 1 1 3

Kansas Varker Macorna 3 3

Lachie Paull Ultima 1 2 3

Luke O'Toole Ultima 2 1 3

Max Perrignon Hay 2 1 3

Russell Waddingham Wandella 1 1 1 3

adam Bujdoso Murrabit 1 1 2

Bo Delmenico Ultima 2 2

Brodie Cochrane Ultima 1 1 2

Caleb Scandolera Moulamein 2 2

Charley Atkinson Wandella 1 1 2

Clinton Edge Macorna 1 1 2

Cooper Scott Hay 2 2

Declan Hogg Wandella 1 1 2

Eddy Schifferle Moulamein 2 2

Jack Gervasi Ultima 1 1 2

Jack Perrignon Hay 2 2

James Whyte Murrabit 1 1 2

Jason Brown Wandella 1 1 2

Lachlan Edwards Ultima 1 1 2

Lane Griffiths Hay 1 1 2

Lukas Burton Wandella 1 1 2

Patrick Miller Hay 2 2

Samuel Teasdale Wandella 1 1 2

Tim Conlon Ultima 1 1 2

Tom Davies Hay 2 2

Zak Hard Murrabit 1 1 2

Zeb Hein Murrabit 2 2

Adam Davies Murrabit 1 1

Alex Kirby Macorna 1 1

Andrew Charles Wandella 1 1

Anthony Free Macorna 1 1

Ayden Fletcher Murrabit 1 1

Blake Gray Hay 1 1

Blake Greenwood Wandella 1 1

Brody Turvey Ultima 1 1

Corey Mifsud Moulamein 1 1

Dakoda Lane Wandella 1 1

Darcy Hausler Macorna 1 1

Dylan Lund Hay 1 1

Ethan Miller Moulamein 1 1

Fergus Bear Macorna 1 1

George Goodman Murrabit 1 1

Grant Kaylock Moulamein 1 1

Griffin Fowler Wandella 1 1

Jack Dee Wandella 1 1

Jacob Skipsey Moulamein 1 1

Jade Boyd Murrabit 1 1

James Moroney Moulamein 1 1

James Pringle Macorna 1 1

Jayden Stevenson Macorna 1 1

Jesse Wilson Moulamein 1 1

Jett Hinton Moulamein 1 1

Jim Houston Hay 1 1

Jordan Simpson Macorna 1 1

Joseph Herold Moulamein 1 1

Joshua Berryman Macorna 1 1

Kai Lane Macorna 1 1

Kane Wilson Wandella 1 1

Kye McKerrow Murrabit 1 1

Lachlan Thompson Macorna 1 1

Laing Waddingham Wandella 1 1

Liam Whitbourne Hay 1 1

Logan Higgs Wandella 1 1

Matthew Penny Murrabit 1 1

Max Morvell Moulamein 1 1

Max O'Brien Ultima 1 1

Nathan Orr Macorna 1 1

Quinn Grey Ultima 1 1

Riley Carse Murrabit 1 1

Rowan Houston Hay 1 1

Ryan Dee Macorna 1 1



Samuel Griffiths Macorna 1 1

Shannon McIntosh Macorna 1 1

Simon Darlow Hay 1 1

Thomas Scandolera Moulamein 1 1

Thomas Spence Hay 1 1

Troy Banfield Wandella 1 1

Wil Sloan Hay 1 1

Zac Bourke Wandella 1 1

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Jensen Hargreaves Hay 5 3 2 2 1 2 3 2 20

Lachlan Farrell Macorna 2 1 1 2 1 3 5 2 2 19

Lochlan Prentice Moulamein 3 4 4 2 2 2 1 1 19

Laing Waddingham Wandella 1 1 3 3 2 4 3 17

Blake Forster Macorna 6 2 3 2 2 1 16

Noah Shea Murrabit 3 4 5 2 1 15

Archer Lancaster Wandella 3 3 2 5 13

Sam Miller Ultima 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 13

Broden Wishart Macorna 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 12

Chase Coulter Murrabit 5 3 1 1 1 1 12

Kodyn Melbourne Ultima 2 1 3 1 3 2 12

Parker Condely Ultima 1 2 2 1 4 1 1 12

Sam Whinfield Macorna 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 12

Elijah Prentice Moulamein 3 1 1 2 2 2 11

Darcy Cullen Macorna 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 10

Archer McKnight Murrabit 1 5 1 1 8

Archie Houston Hay 1 1 2 4 8

Samuel Copland Murrabit 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 8

Kane Wilson Wandella 5 1 1 7

Tyler Alford Moulamein 1 2 2 2 7

William Mehary Macorna 2 2 2 1 7

Zeb Hein Murrabit 1 2 1 1 2 7

Billy O'Toole Ultima 2 2 1 1 6

Jack Headon Hay 2 4 6

Lachie Martin Moulamein 1 1 1 2 1 6

Rawley Nicholson Macorna 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

William Longstaff Macorna 1 5 6

Bayley Ablett Macorna 3 1 1 5

Charley Atkinson Wandella 1 1 1 2 5

Jaspa Chamberlain Wandella 2 1 1 1 5

Jaz Davison Ultima 2 2 1 5

Riley Carse Murrabit 1 3 1 5

Rory Bell Ultima 1 1 2 1 5

Seth Rowe Wandella 1 1 1 1 1 5

Xavier Wishart Macorna 2 1 1 1 5

Angus Jones Moulamein 1 3 4

Emmanuel Lewamba Ultima 3 1 4

Jake McGee Wandella 2 2 4

Lachlan Bull Ultima 1 2 1 4

Myles Greenwood Wandella 1 1 1 1 4

Tom Davies Hay 4 4

Tyler Meehan Murrabit 4 4

Andre Glass Macorna 1 1 1 3

Griffin Fowler Wandella 1 2 3

Henry Maloney Hay 1 1 1 3

Jack Hutchings Hay 1 1 1 3

Jae Bowden Moulamein 3 3

Jett Hinton Moulamein 3 3

Ned Williamson Hay 2 1 3

Seno Fifita Moulamein 1 1 1 3

William Canham Macorna 1 1 1 3

Adam Saunders Moulamein 2 2

Archie Frost Ultima 1 1 2

Archie O'Toole Ultima 1 1 2

Blake Condely Ultima 1 1 2

Brodie Wren Murrabit 1 1 2

Clem Harris Moulamein 2 2

Cooper Lacy Macorna 2 2

Dan Jamieson Hay 1 1 2

Edward Kutchel Ultima 1 1 2

Ethan Glass Macorna 1 1 2

Jardal Simons Wandella 2 2

Jett Ferris Macorna 2 2

Lane Griffiths Hay 1 1 2

Max Morvell Moulamein 1 1 2
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Oscar Greenwood Wandella 1 1 2

Ryan Harvey Murrabit 2 2

Will Hogg Wandella 1 1 2

Zac Mellington Wandella 2 2

Alex Giddins Hay 1 1

Alexander Zec Wandella 1 1

Angus McDonald Murrabit 1 1

Bailey Caughey Hay 1 1

Blake Greenwood Wandella 1 1

Caleb Scandolera Moulamein 1 1

Charlie Hallam Wandella 1 1

Charlie Kingwill Moulamein 1 1

Cooper Carmichael Macorna 1 1

Dakoda Lane Wandella 1 1

Darcy Irwin Murrabit 1 1

Darcy Strange Murrabit 1 1

Ethan Gray Hay 1 1

Ethan Miller Moulamein 1 1

Henry Ivers Moulamein 1 1

Jack Miller Ultima 1 1

Jack Tapper Hay 1 1

Jack Warren Macorna 1 1

Jed McDonald Murrabit 1 1

Joseph Herold Moulamein 1 1

Kye McKerrow Murrabit 1 1

Lachlan Maher Murrabit 1 1

Lachlan Spence Hay 1 1

Lenny Ivers Moulamein 1 1

Oliver Alderuccio Ultima 1 1

Riley Hender Ultima 1 1

Rivers Webb Macorna 1 1

Ryder Condely Ultima 1 1

Spencer Lavery Murrabit 1 1

Tye Colville Wandella 1 1

Will Mellington Wandella 1 1


